CHAIRMAN: Josh Fredrickson, County Engineer Kittitas County 411 N. Ruby St., Suite 1 Ellensburg, WA 98926 (509)962-7523 LEAD AGENCY: Kittias County Public Works Department 411 N. Ruby St., Suite 1 Ellensburg, WA 98926 (509)962-7523



Call for Projects 2023-2025 UPWP

The Quadco Regional Transportation Planning Organization (RTPO) is issuing a competitive Call for Projects funded through the Unified Planning Work Program (UPWP). Project applications for UPWP funding will be accepted until **July 12, 2023, at 5:00 p.m.**

Application packets can be obtained by contacting Lead Agency (contact information below)

Schedule for the OPWP Application Process	
May 11, 2023	Quadco Council approves the Lead Agency's request for 23-25 UPWP Call for Projects
May 18, 2023	Current Lead Agency (Kittitas County) submits 23-25 UPWP Call for Projects
July 12, 2023	Project applications due to upcoming Lead Agency (Kittitas County) by 5:00 p.m.
July 13-July 27, 2023	Project applications reviewed by Quadco's Ranking Committee
July 28-Aug 3, 2023	Timeline for Ranking Committee to score and rank application submittals
August 10, 2023	Quadco Council approves 23-25 UPWP projects based on Ranking Committee recommendations
September 7, 2023	Lead Agency (Kittitas County) will distribute Award Letters

Schedule for the UPWP Application Process

Lead Agency Contact:

Please forward any questions on the UPWP Project Call or Project Eligibility to:

Kelee Hodges, Kittitas County Department of Public Works Quadco Lead Agency 23-25 Biennium 509-962-7523 kelee.hodges.pw@co.kittitas.wa.us